

j

SLP(C)No. 3762 OF 2004
ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3762/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2003 in Appeal No.
2/2002 of the Appellate Authority, New Delhi set up under Rule 19
of the Rules for the Manufacture, Use, Import, Export and Storage
of Hazardous Micro-organisms, Genetically Engineered Organisms or
Cells, 1989 notified under the EP Act, 1986)

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCIENCE, TEC. & ECOLOGY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Mr. Vishal Gupta, Ms. Shivangi,
Dr. Padmavathi and Mr. Anil Mittal, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER