

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3762/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 8.10.2003 in Appeal No.2/2002 under Rule 19 of the Rules for manufacture Use Import Export and Storage of Hazardous Microorganisms Genetically Engineered Organisms or Cells, 1989 notified under the Environment Protection Act, 1986)

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCIENCE, TEC. & ECOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. AN Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.AM Singhvi ,Sr.Adv.

Mr.HS Chandok,adv.

Mr,Siddharth Singla,Adv.

Mr.Parshant Pakhiday,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan,ASG

Ms.V.Mohana,Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr.Ashishek Manu Singhvi ,Sr.Adv.

Mr.HS Chandok,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Pakhiday,Adv.

Mr.S.Prasad,Adv.

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

day in List the matter for final disposal on any non- miscellaneous  
the month of January, 2006 subject to overnight part heard.

te fixed the papers The Registry shall keep available on the da  
in which were directed to be preserved by the order dated 13.1.2004  
writ petition No.71 of 1999.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

