

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3762/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 8/10/2003 in Appeal No. 2/2002 of The Appellate Authority)

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCIENCE, TEC. & ECOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2004

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pqarekh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Chandilok, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Paikelay, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

reening  
ill be  
of  
the film "Life running out of control." All the parties to the proceedings w  
informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner with regard to the screening  
the film.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master