

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2-4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim order and modification of Court's order dated 1.5.2006 and urgent interim orders/  
relief

and office report)

(With I.A.Nos.5-6 for impleadment and interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majitha, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

Ms. Umang Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Univ. of Delhi: Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.5 & 6:

Reply to the applications be filed within two weeks and  
rejoinder within one

week thereafter. Meanwhile, subject to the applicant taking all precautions as mention  
ed

in the application and subject to further orders that may be passed for uprooting the pl  
ant,

as an interim measure, for the present, the applicant is permitted  
to plant its newly

developed DMH-11 variety for experimental purpose in its field within this month.

....2/-

-2-

I.A.No.4:

Reply has still not been filed. Mr.Dutta states that those replies are ready but  
the

Government would also like to place on record its objections to the names of independent

experts suggested by the petitioner to be associated with GEAC. The Government, if it has

in its view certain other independent experts, their names shall be placed on  
record and

supplied in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner. Before suggesting the names of

independent experts to be associated with GEAC, the Government shall ask  
prospective

persons as to whether they are being funded directly or indirectly by biotech industry.

List the applications after five weeks.

Rejoinder to I.A.No.3 may also be filed in the meanwhile.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar