

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

M/s. Sumeet Sharma, Rohit Kumar Singh,

Indira Unninar, Parul Kaur Majethia, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

M/s. Shashi Kiran, R.C. Kathia,

Anita Sahani, Mrs Anil Katiyar,Advs.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S. Hariharan ,Adv

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

91

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that in

varieties field testings are going on. The Union of India will
file a report

within a period of six weeks stating therein as to what would
be the

implications and biological results of these tests.

List in the 3rd week of April, 2007.

Post I.A.NO.7 along with the main matter.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER