

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim orders and modification of Court's Order and interim relief and intervention and impleadment and vacation/modification of court's order and urgent interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2004
(With appln. for directions)
(For final disposal)

WITH
CONTMPT.PET.(C)NO.295/2007 IN W.P.(C)No.260/2005
(with office report)

Date: 11/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Sharma, Adv.

In W.P.(C)No.115/04 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jitin Sahani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

2

For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

3

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S. Hariharan ,Adv

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the 2nd week of February, 2008.

Meanwhile, learned ASG may file the response, if any, pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 1.8.2007 in W.P.(C)No.115/04.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master