

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and modification of Court's Order,interim relief and intervention and directions,impleadment and vacation/modification of Court's order dt.22.9.06 and urgent interim order and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2004
(With appln. for directions)(For final disposal)
Con.P.(C) No.295/07 in WP 260/05
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. S.Suby,Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahni,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mehra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents in IA no.25/08.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks and rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Counsel for the petitioners stated that the guidelines framed by GSE for granting approval are not published by the

respondents. The respondents to provide the copy of the guidelines for granting approval.

Counsel for the petitioners also made his objection that the order passed by this Court on 8/4/08 has not been complied with and the data still not put on the website. The respondents to file the satisfactory proof regarding the compliance of the Order passed on 8.4.08.

List these matters in the 3rd week of September, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER