

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.25 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.115 of 2004
(With appln(s) for directions)
[For Final Disposal]

Contempt Petition (C) No.295 of 2007 in W.P. (C) No.260 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter shall stand over for six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar