

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, interim Relief, modification of Court's Order, permission to place addl. documents on record, ad interim orders, interim directions, permission, impleadment, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 2004
(for directions and final disposal)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 295 of 2007 in W.P.(C)No. 260/2005
(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Bushra Parveer, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. D.N.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pakhade, Adv.
Mr. Koshi John, Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Rathee, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S. Hariharan ,Adv

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over to 29th October, 2012.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to place
the copy of the report on record as well as provide copies to the
counsel appearing for the parties.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER