

N
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, interim relief, modification of Court's Order, permission to place addl. documents on record, ad interim orders, interim directions and impleadment)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.115 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for directions)
(For final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.295 of 2007 in W.P.(C) No.260 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

WP 115/04 Mr. S. Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Bushra Parveen, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Nos.1-3 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Pasa, Adv.
Mr. Shalaj Mridul, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

For R-7 Mr. H.S. Chandhoke, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Koshy John, Adv.
Mr. Manau Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

For R-6 Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

IA 34/13 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
(For Impleadment) Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 10th April, 2013, from which it appears that the Technical Expert Committee wants the time for filing of their Report to be extended till 30th April, 2013.

Having regard to the above, let the time for the aforesaid purpose stand extended till 6th May, 2013.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has filed I.A. No.37 of 2013. Let notice issue on the said application.

Since the Union of India and its authorities are duly represented, service of notice is dispensed with. However, the respondents may file their response to the said application within two weeks from date.

As submitted by Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General, let copies of the Report be provided to the Advocate-on-Record of the respective parties.

Let I.A. No.37 of 2013, be listed after two weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|