

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions and letter dated 10.05.2015 for extension of time)

Date: 16/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeet Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Paras Kuhad,ASG
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Chandhoke,Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have received a letter dated 10.05.2013 from the Technical Expert Committee constituted under the order of this Court to examine certain issues and submit the Report. The

Committee requested for extension of time till 15th June, 2013.

As the Report is not yet submitted, we extend the time for submitting the Report till 30th June, 2013. The Technical Expert Committee is requested to submit the Report at the earliest.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER

|