

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 260 OF 2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ALONG WITH REPORT FILED BY DR. R.S. PARODA FOR DIRECTION]

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
IN WP 260/2005

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 115/2004 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Bushra Parveen, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. S.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Shrma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. Mridul, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pakhiddey, Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorve Vashishtha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mitul, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For intervening
party

Ms. Rajeshwari, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have received the report of the Technical Expert Committee constituted by this court.

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Shri Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India would submit that they have not received a copy of the report of Dr. Paroda, dated 16.07.2013. If that is so, the Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the said report, along with copies of the covering letter, to all the learned counsel appearing for the parties in this litigation.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for one of the contesting respondents has brought to our notice that the Central Government has prepared a Bill bearing Bill No.57 of 2013, which is named as the Biotechnology Regulatory Authority of India Bill, 2013. The submission made by learned senior counsel is taken on record.

Call this matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day for further orders along with W.P.(C) 115 of 2004.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |

