

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4086/2006

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCIENCE, TEC. & ECOLOGY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Id. counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. List the matter again on 01.03.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.01.16

(M V RAMESH)

11:18:25 TLT  
Reason:  
SB

Registrar