

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 01.02.2016

COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 6 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.260 OF 2005

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Aruna Rodrigues & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 14.12.2015 filed Contempt Petition against Alleged Contemnor Nos. (1) Mr. Hem Pande, (2) Prof. K. Veluthambi & (3) Mr. Ashok Lavasa for disobeying the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 15.02.2007, 08.05.2007, 08.04.2008 and 12.08.2008 in Writ Petition (C) 260 of 2005. (Copy of orders are already annexed in Contempt Petition as Annexure C1 (Pages 28-29), C2 (Pages 30-32), C3 (Pages 33-35) & C4 (Pages 36-37) respectively). The same has been registered as Contempt Petition (C) No. 6 of 2016 and the same is being placed below the main paper book of Writ Petition.

The Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2016.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar