

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HEM PANDE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Let a copy of this petition be served upon Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General, who may file a response to the same within two weeks.

Post thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER