

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4086/2006

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCIENCE, TEC. & ECOLOGY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Amiy Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Amiy Shukla, Ld.counsel on behalf of Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Ld.Advocate has submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has been designated as Sr.Advocate and on 15.01.2016, Mr.Abhay Kumar, Ld.counsel who had appeared for respondent No.2, has not filed vakalatnama so far. It can be deemed that the respondent No.2 has failed to make the appearance. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The respondent No.1 is being represented by

.....2

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Ld.Advocate. The statement of case need not required to be filed in this appeal as this pertains to the year 2006. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB