

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 08.03.2016

COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 6 OF 2016

Aruna Rodrigues & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Shri Hem Pande & Ors.

...Alleged Contemnors

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.260 OF 2005

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Aruna Rodrigues & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble on 01.02.2016 with office report dated 22.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

Let a copy of this petition be served upon Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, learned Attorney General, who may file a response to the same within two weeks.”

Pursuant to above order, it is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 04.02.2016 filed Proof of Service after serving the copy of Contempt Petition upon Ld. Attorney General for India.

It is next submitted that no response has been filed on behalf of Union of India, so far.

The Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 04th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar