

@ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.47/2016

IN

Writ Petition(Civil) No.260/2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 06/10/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No.47 of 2016 tomorrow on Friday, 7 th  
October, 2016

before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master