

1

ITEM NO.29 + 35

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.47/2016

IN

Writ Petition (Civil) No.260/2005

ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad interim orders and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and interim relief and intervention and may refer to remarks and modification of court's order and permission and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report for direction) WITH

W.P. (C) No.840 of 2016

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

(For Intervenor) Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

2

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India submits that no release of Genetically Modified Organisms shall take place till 17.10.2016 because the Government has sought views from the public and upon receipt of such views and objections the matter will be considered by a Committee of experts which process cannot be completed by 17.10.2016.

List again on 17 th
October, 2016.

Objections, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Veena Khara)

Court Master