

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Arti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India submits that no release of Genetically Modified Organisms shall take place till 17.10.2016 because the Government has sought views from the public and upon receipt of such views and objections the matter will be considered by a Committee of experts which process cannot be completed by 17.10.2016.

List again on 17th October, 2016.

Objections, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master