

-ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.47/2016 in Writ Petition (C)No(s).260/2005
ARUNA RODRIGUES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report for direction)

I.A.No.48 (Appln. for directions)

I.A.No.49 (Appln. for intervention filed by Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Advocate)

WITH

WP(C)No.840/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 10/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib,Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/intervenor(s)/applicant(s) :

UOI Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanium,Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.

1

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil,Adv.

Ms. Jai Kriti S. Jadeja,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. Vinod Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Balasubramanium, learned counsel, appearing for the Union of India, seeks two weeks' time to file a reply to the averments made in the writ petitions.

Prayer is allowed.

Reply be positively filed within two weeks.

Post for hearing, along with connected matter, on

7 th

February, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar