

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.4086/2006RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY Appellant(s)  
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR DR. VANDANA SHIVA

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY Respondent(s)  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the similar matter forming the subject matter of Writ Petition (C) No.260 of 2005 [*Aruna Rodriguez and Others vs. Union of India*], is being heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

In view of the above, let this appeal be tagged with W.P. (C) No.260 of 2005.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master