

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Wth appln.(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.4086/2006 (XIV)

W.P.(C)No.260/2005 (PIL-W)
(With appln.(s) for intervention)

Contempt Petition (C)No.295/2007 In W.P.(C)No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C)No.840/2016 in Contempt Petition (Civil)No.6/2016 In
W.P.(C)No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 24-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. O. Kuttan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar,Adv.
Ms. Amiy Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib,Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar,Adv.
Mr. Asif Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan,AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. S. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pakhede, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shilpi Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR
Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR
Mr. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Impleading party Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. During the course of hearing, Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General, has filed an affidavit. The same is taken on record, subject to all just exceptions, and marked as 'Annexure-A', and copies thereof have been furnished to the learned counsel for the rival parties.

2. After hearing the submissions for some time, Mr. Tushar Mehta seeks some time for filing further affidavit, so as to enable this Court to appreciate the issue based on scientific data.

3. Prayer is allowed. Needful be done by 28.07.2017.
4. Post for further consideration on 31.7.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar