

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With IA No.2/2007 & IA No.5/2014)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.4086/2006 (XIV)

Writ Petition (C) No.260/2005 (PIL-W) - (With IA No.47/2016 &
IA No.48/2016)Contempt Petition (C) No.295/2007 In Writ Petition (C) No.
260/2005 (PIL-W)Contempt Petition (C) No.6/2016 In Writ Petition (C) No.
260/2005 (PIL-W)

Writ Petition (C) No.840/2016 (PIL-W)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar, Adv.Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG
UOI Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Mr. S.K. Pathak,Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker,AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,Adv.
 Mr. Nishesh Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

FSSAI Mr. Mehmood Pracha,Adv.
 Mr. Mansoor Ali,Adv.
 Mr. R.H.A. Shikander,Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Gupta,Adv.

 Mr. Krishna Kumar,AOR
 Mr. B. Vinod Kumar,Adv.

 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,AOR

 Mr. Abhay Kumar,AOR

 Mr. A.N. Arora,AOR

 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR

 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,AOR

 Mr. S. Hariharan,AOR

 Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,AOR

 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional Solicitor General, has filed an additional affidavit dated 28.07.2017. It is submitted, that the Government has not yet taken a final decision, whether or not to permit the plantation of GM Mustard and a final decision with

reference to the approval will be taken by the Government in September, 2017. It is also pointed out, that the plantation is likely to commence in October, 2017.

2. Post for hearing in the 2nd week of September, 2017. The decision of the Government, if taken, be placed on the record of this case.

3. It is obvious, that the matter will be taken up for hearing in September by which time the plantation would not have been made since plantation would commence only in October, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar