

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4086/2006 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.295/2007 In W.P.(C) No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2016 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.6/2016 In W.P.(C) No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 15-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Prehar, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Aditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramnyam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pakhiddey, Adv.
Ms. Shivi Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing on behalf of the Union of India has

submitted that the Government of India has not yet approved the recommendation of the Genetic Engineering Approval Committee (GEAC) with regard to genetically modified mustard.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed on 22nd November, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar