

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 2/2007 and IA 5/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 4086/2006 (XIV)

W.P. (C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(IA 47/2016 and IA 48/2016 and FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 49/2017 and IA No.122984/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.122987/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.122988/2017-impleading party)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 295/2007 In W.P. (C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 6/2016 In W.P. (C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 840/2016 (PIL-W)

Date : 22-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Prehar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Grover, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicants

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zeyaul Haque, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that the Government of India has not yet taken a decision, and that all the representations of the stakeholders shall be considered before taking final decision.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed after twelve weeks alongwith other connected matters.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar