

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.47/2016 IN W.P.(C)NO.260/2005 TO BE TAKEN UP AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 47/2016)

Date : 30-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before some other Bench after two weeks.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**