

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4086/2006 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 48/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 122987/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 121953/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 49/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 122988/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 122984/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 295/2007 in W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2016 (PIL-W) (FOR ON IA 1/2016)

Date : 06-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. O. Kuttan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Tulsi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sunita Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Sukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.121953/2018 and 153284/2019 in W.P.
(C) No.260/2005..

Reply to these applications, if any, be filed within fifteen
days.

Let Government also file additional affidavit, as prayed.

Written submission may also be filed.

One of the Members of the Committee constituted by this Court

may also remain present on the next date of hearing.

List in the next month of a non miscellaneous day.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER