

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-122182/21 and IA No. 47/2016 IN WC-260/05 ARE TO BE LISTED])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 122182/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-11-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramni, Attorney General
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

IA No. 168600/2022 Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. M. Vidhya, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Attorney General submits that the affidavit requisite on behalf of the respondents has been filed yesterday. The Registry is directed to place on record on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Vinay Navare, learned Senior Counsel submits an application seeking impleadment / intervention (being IA No. 168600/2022) has been filed, the same may also be placed for consideration on the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 17.11.2022.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER