

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR