

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.295/2007 in W.P.(C) No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.6/2016 in W.P.(C) No.260/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.840/2016 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016 IA No. 185604/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IA No. 122182/2021 -
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No.4086/2006 (XVII)

Date : 17-01-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Hariharan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (mentioned by)
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These part-heard matters are listed before the Bench concerned tomorrow i.e., 18.01.2023 at 2 p.m. However, mention is made by the learned Additional Solicitor General stating personal difficulty of the learned Attorney General in making the submissions in these matters tomorrow.

List these matters on 24.01.2023, as prayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)