

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 191327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 191325/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 168600/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4086/2006 (XVII)

)

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 122182/2021

IA No. 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 122182/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 295/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2016 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 185604/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR  
Ms. Priyam L. Cherian, Adv.  
Ms. Sudkshina Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Martin G. George, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Singh Chuhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR  
Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Pakhiddey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. R Venkataramani, AGI  
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Preeti Rani, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, AOR  
Mr. Ashish V. Sonawane, Adv.  
Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

After the last hearing, this Bench could assembly only today at 3 p.m.

With the time constraints, the hearing cannot be concluded.

These matters stand released; be not treated as tied-up matters and be listed appropriately on 15.05.2023 after taking assignment orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

**(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**