

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN . &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 191325/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 168600/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4086/2006 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 122182/2021

IA No. 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 122182/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 295/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2016 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 185604/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For party (s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Pritam Cherian, Adv.

Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh Chuhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR  
Dr. R. Venkataramani, A  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Dr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. R Venkataramani, AG  
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Raman Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR  
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Sonawane, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Kushal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bonny Mehra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.10.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)