

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.15

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Party (s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Krishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Bonny Mehra , AOR

Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the mentioning of Learned Attorney General, learned Solicitor General and also on hearing learned counsel for the petitioners, list the Writ Petition and connected matters on 01.11.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)