

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 115/2004

GENE CAMPAIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 191325/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 168600/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 260/2005
(IA No. 47/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 122182/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 295/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2016 In W.P.(C) No. 260/2005
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2016
(IA No. 24346/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 185604/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4086/2006

Date : 06-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Rahu, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Maulshree Pathak, AOR

Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Ms. Priyam Cherian, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Saloni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Ms. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Pakhirey, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Bonny Mehra , AOR

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
Mr. Ashish Sonawane, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.
Dr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parimal Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15th April, 2025 at 2.00 p.m. and the hearing
will continue on 16th April, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

In the meanwhile, the Advocates-on-Record will meet
and file agreed common compilation. Even the same shall
be done one week in advance.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER